



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 460 of 1990

Chhetrapal and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anant Kumar Gupta, B.R.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 767 of 1990:

Vinod

Versus

State

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

This is a time-fixed matter.

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, the appeal is adjourned to **17.12.2025**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day at **02:00 p.m.**

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

December 9, 2025

I. Batabyal